
CORRIGENDUM 1 

 
 

STATE BANK OF INDIA 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CIRCLE  

 
INVITES TENDERS AS UNDER: -  

 
TENDER NOTICE  

 
 
 

The errors in BOQ display and speci f icat ion are corrected in the 
BOQ.  Al l  other terms and condit ions shal l  remain the same  

 
 

NIT  No .   THI/AO/TSR/RBO5/2025-26/001  

BIDDING SYSTEM  

 
TWO BID  SYSTEM  
TECHNICAL BID -  (OFF L INE MODE)  
PRICE BID -  (ONLINE  MODE)  

WEBSITE FOR DOWNLOADING TENDER 
DOCUME NTS  

ht tps :sb i .co . in  under  l ink  “SBI  in  the  N e w s  
→Procurement  N e w s ”  

WEBSITE FOR ONLINE SUBMISSION OF  B IDS  ht tps : / / e tender.sb i  

METHOD OF  
SUBMISSION  

TECHNICAL & PRICE  B ID   
COVER-1  &2  (TECHNI CAL BID ,  E MD)  IN  
PHYSICALFORM AT  O FF ICE OF  REGIONAL 
MANAGE R SBI  RBO 5 ,  Shornur.  

EMD (DD)  

PRICE BID  

 
Pr ice  b idd ing wi l l  be  done  on l ine  th rough 
Bank ’s  e - tender ing  por ta l  
h t tps : / / e tender.sb i .  The  b idder  shal l  
reg is te r  h imse l f  in  the  por ta l ,  p r io r  to  the  
da te  o f  e - tender ing  and  ob ta in  used ID &  
Password  fo r  logg ing  in .  
The  b idder  sha l l  con tac t                              
M /s .  e -Procurement  Techno log ies  L td  fo r  
any  ass is tance .  
 

PROCESS CO MPLIANCE 
STATEMENT (ANNEXU RE – I )  
 

 

FORM OF S UBMIS I ON OF  
TENDER (ANNEXURE – I I )  

 

T Y P E  O F  W O R K :  
ELECTRICAL WORKS AT N EW PREMISES OF SBI  
SHORNUR TOWN BRANCH UNDER RBO 5 ,  SHOARNUR  

L O C AT I O N :  
 
Shornur 



 

ESTIMATED VALUE  OF  
WORK  

Rs.11.47 Lacs  Plus GST as appl icable  

AVAILABIL ITY IN  WEBSITE  From 15.04.2025 to 02.05.2025  

LAST DATE  AND T IME  FOR 
SUBMISSION  

03.00 PM ( IST)  ON 02.05 .2025  

DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF  
EMD & TECHNICA L B ID  IN  
COVER- I  

03.00 PM ( IST)  ON 02.05.2025  

Address  fo r  submiss ion  o f  
EMD & Techn ica l  B id  in  
Cover - I  and  Pr ice  Bid  in  
Cover - I I .  

The Regional Manager,  RBO -  5,  
2 nd Floor,  Parakkal  Building,  

Post Office Road, Shornur, Palakkad Didtrict.  
e-mail: mgrhr5shr.aotcr@sbi.co.in 

Ph: 9446899706 

Bids of  those f i rms/ cont ractors who do not  submit  
EMD/ MSME Cert i f icate  shal l  be re jected  

OPENING OF  TECHNICAL 
BIDS  

03:30 PM ( IST)  ON 02.05 .2025  

SUBIMISSION & OPENING  
OF  PRICE B IDS  

Wil l  be in t imated  separate ly  

COMME NCEME NT OF  WORK  
WITHIN 3  DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ALLOTMENT OR 

AS SPECIFIED IN  NIT  

COMPLETION OF  WOR K  
35 (Thir ty  F ive )  DAYS FROM THE DATE OF 

COMMENCEMENT  

EARNEST MONEY DEP OSIT  

Rs.11500/ -  (Rupees Eleven Thousand Five 
Hundred Only)  in  the form of  DD in favor  of  

‘Regional  Manager,  State Bank of  India,  RBO 5 
Shornur ’ payable at  Shornur  

 
MSME vendors  are  exempted f rom submission of  EMD.  

MSME vendors  shal l  submit  the documentary  proof  
for  the same for  ava i l ing  the above  benef i t .  

MINIMUM VALUE OF  WORK  
FOR INTERIM PAY MEN T  

Rs.8  Lacs  

AO/RBO CO NCERNED  RBO 5 ,  Shoranur  
  

For any clarification and 
drawings  please contact 

 Manager (Electrical) 
 Mob : 9497178965 
 

 
 
      

 
The Regional Manager 
STATE BANK OF INDIA 
REGIONAL BUSINESS 

OFFICE- 5 
SECOND FLOOR, PARAKKAL 
BUILDING, POST OFFICE 
ROAD 

SHORANUR 

                           District: PALAKKAD 
State: KERALA 

Pin: 679121 

mailto:mgrhr5shr.aotcr@sbi.co.in

